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Certificate of Service 
Docket No. 24-035-43 

 
I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Petition to Intervene was 

served by email this 30th day of April 2025 on the following: 
 
 
Data Request Response Center (datareq@pacificorp.com) 
(utahdockets@pacificorp.com)  
PacifiCorp  
 
Max Backlund (max.backlund@pacificorp.com) 
Katherine Smith (katherine.smith@pacificorp.com)  
Rocky Mountain Power  
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov)  
Patrick Grecu (pgrecu@agutah.gov)  
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov)  
Assistant Utah Attorneys General  
 
Madison Galt (mgalt@utah.gov)  
Division of Public Utilities  
 
Alyson Anderson (akanderson@utah.gov) 
Bela Vastag (bvastag@utah.gov)  
Alex Ware (aware@utah.gov)  
(ocs@utah.gov)  
Office of Consumer Services 
 
Michael Green (michael.green@edged.us)  
EDC and the Joint Venture 
Jennifer Reinhardt-Tessmer (jtessmer@kmclaw.com)  
Kirton McConkie 
Attorneys for EDC Venture LLC, Edged Salt Lake City LLC, and EDC SLC LandCo LLC 
 
Phillip J. Russell (prussell@jdrslaw.com)  
JAMES DODGE RUSSELL & STEPHENS, P.C. 
Dennis Bartlett (dennis.bartlett@tract.com)  
Allison Girvin (legal@tract.com)  
Tract Capital Management, LP, UTLCO Eagle Mtn., LLC, and UTLCO Eagle Mtn. Two, LLC 
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Phillip J. Russell (prussell@jdrslaw.com)  
JAMES DODGE RUSSELL & STEPHENS, P.C. 
Justin Bieber (jbieber@energystrat.com)  
Energy Strategies, LLC 
Utah Association of Energy Users 
 
Sommer Moser (sjm@dvclaw.com)  
Nannette Moller (nmm@dvclaw.com)  
Davison Van Cleve, PC 
Enyo Renewable Energy, LLC 
 
Sophie Hayes (sophie.hayes@westernresources.org)  
Karl Boothman (karl.boothman@westernresources.org)  
Nancy Kelly (nancy.kelly@westernresources.org)  
Jessica Loeloff (jessica.loeloff@westernresources.org)  
Western Resource Advocates 
 
 
 

                 
Irion Sanger 
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